
 

PRESIDENTS “C” LEAGUE 

 
 

Includes all “C” Teams for Arbutus Club, Burnaby,  
Burnaby Winter Club, New Westminster, Richmond Jets,  

Vancouver, Vancouver Thunderbird 
 

 
Managing Director: Leanne Smith 

 
lsmith@pcaha.ca 

PCAHA Vice-President: Kim Egli kegli@pcaha.ca 
 

 
 

Please request game numbers from the League Manager for your group below 
             

 
 
League Manager – U7: 
 
 

 
Lynda Callard 

 
lcallard@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U9: 
 
 

Kelly Corbett kcorbett@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U11: 
 
 

Dennis Sato 
Kana Tezuka 

 

dsato@pcaha.ca 
ktezuka@pcaha.ca 

 
   
League Manager – U13: 
 
 

Audrey White 
 

awhite@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U15: 
 
 

Gord MacLean 
 

gmaclean@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U18: 
 
 

Don Mathewson 
 

dmathewson@pcaha.ca 
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